
Gout. Medical Cotlege Campus, Medical Squane, Nagpur440003, MS. (INDJA) 
Telephone No. 0712- 2743400 (2744496 
Email -sn gospKmn.ca 

No.GDCHN/PS/dental Material/ Medicine/ 2221 /2025 

To, 

Goueument Dental College & Kospital, Nagpw 

M/s.. 

Dear Sir, 

200 

Fax No. 0712- 2743400 

GSTIN 27AAAGD1499M1Z1 

Subject: -Enquiry for the supply of Medicines. 
Reference -1) Note Sheet Approved Date 25 .06.2025 

You are requested to submit the sealed quotation (Only sealed by sealing wax) for the supply of 
Medicines with all necessary documents to this office with the terms and conditions are as mentioned below : 
1.Quotations will be valid for One Year. 

Date :- 207/2025 

2. Quotations should be sent in sealed cover (duly sealed by sealing wax) only by post hand delivery, so as to 
reach this office on or before due date-.< 1..0....2A 
3. The word "Quotation in response to enquiry No. and should be super scribed on the envelope in RED INK. 
4. The quotation not sealed by sealing wax and quotation which are received late will not be accepted under any 
circumstances. 

5. Rate shoud be for free delivery at this college premises only. Rate should be quoted including all charges 
except sales tax At present only 4% sales tax is pemissible Necessary prescribed form 'AF or fom D' will be 
sent if required. 
6. Good should be stricty according to specifications and make of items offered by you should be specially stated 
and samples where necessary should be submited along with the quotation with leaflets pamphlet etc. 
7. If the above items are under Rate contract of Director of Medical Education and Research, Mumbai Industries 
Commissioner, Directorate of Industries and OBP0, Bombay or the Director rate General should be enclosed 

with the quotation. Supply will have to be efected as per rate contract or at the prices applicable to Govt. 
Hospitals. 
8. In case the orders are placed with you, the order will have to be executed in full within the stipulated time. 

Quotation letter 

9. The undersigned reserves the ight to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason. 
10.The price quoted is inclusive of all taxes, duties if payable like Customs/Excise/CSTIST the breakup of the taxes 
should also be shown separately where necessary. The sales tax and registration number should be quoted in your 
letter. Exemption of taxes on 'AF' Octroi exemption from etc., be separately stated. 
11.Details of specification regarding equipment should be procured from this office Quotation received offer due 
date will not be accepted. 

Dear 
Govt. Dental College & Hospital 

Nagpur 
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Name of medicine 

32 

33 

201 

3% Hydrogen peroxide solution (H202) 

INJ. Lignocaine hcl 2°% with adrenaline 

INJ. Lignocaine without adrenaline 

Inj. Adrenaline 
Inj. Hydrocortisone 

Inj. Sevoflorane 

Inj. 
Promethazinettydrochloride(phenargan) 

Inj. NeostigamineMethyl sulphate+ 
Glucopyrulate 

Inj. Ketamine 

Inj. 
Mephentine(mephenteraminesulphate) 

Inj. Aminophylline 
Inj. Derriphyline 

Inj. Dopamine hydrochloride 
Inj. Sodabicarb 

Inj. Pause 

Inj. Hemolok 

Consumable lst -Medicines 

Inj. Succinylcholine chloride 

Inj. Glyopyrrolate 
Inj.Thiopentone sodium 

Inj. Vecuronium 

Inj. Ondansetran 

Inj. Propofol 
Inj. Atracurium 

Inj. Diclofenac sodium 

Inj. Metoclopromide (perinoram) 

Inj. MedazoBam 

Inj. Contranol 

Inj.Atropine 

IV DNSSodium chloride+5% dextrose 

IV Normal Salanie 09% 

IV Ringer's lactate 

Lignocaine hydrochloride jelly 2% for 
Jocal application 

10% Lignocaine spary 

Specification 

S00 ml per bottle 

20% with adrenaline 
30ml/vial 

2% without 
adrenaline,30ml/vial 

1:1000 Iml/amp 
100 mg in vial 

250ml 

25 mg/ml 2 nl/amp 

2.5 mg/Sml 

50 ml/2ml amp 

30mg/ml 1Oml/amp 

250mg/ml 10 ml/amp 

2mVamp 
200mg in Sml 

1Oml/amp 
500mg/5ml 

SmVamp 
50mg/ml100 ml/vial 

0.2mg/ml in l amp 

S00 mg/vial 
4mg/amp 

2m/amp 
1Oml/vail 

Sm/amp 
50mg/ml 3ml in one 

amp 

Smg/ml 2ml/amp 

Img/ml l Oml/vial 

50mg/ml 
Im/amp 

S00ml 

500 MI 

500ml 

Quotation letter 

100ml 

Aerosol 

Amount 

Per aty. 
Total 

Quantity 

264 

6770 

2120 

215 

120 

100 

15 

250 

24 

24 

24 

24 

15 

16 

130 

45 

50 

200 

10 

240 

200 

300 

50 

425 

30 

30 

50 

50 

300 

3610 

300 

82 

48 

Final 
Amount 
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Procaine gel topical application 
Cap Amoxycillin 

Tab Amoxycillin(A )+Clavuianic 
Acid(B) 

68 

69 
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71 
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77 
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202 

Tab. Paracetamol 

Tab Diclofenac sodium 

Tab. Ciprofloxacin 
Chloromycetin eye applicaps 

Inj Dexamethasone 
Inj. Calcium gluconate 

Salbutamol inhaler 

Inj.Lasix 
Inj. Eihamsylate 

Tab Metrogyl 
Inj Avil 

Inj Dextrose 
Inj Amoxclav 

Inj Pantoprozole 
Aspiration Needles 
Intracath(vasofix) 

Disposable IV set 

Sterillium Hand Sanitizer 

Dettol lotion 

Savolon Antiseptic liquid 
Atenolol 

Atropine 
Atropine 

Dexamethasone 

Dexamethasone 

Diazepam 
Diclofenac 

Diclofenac 

Fexofenadine 

Hydrocortisone 

Ibuprofen 
Isosorbide Dinitrate 

Metronidazole 

Midazolam 
Omeprazole 
Ondansetron 

Pantoprazole 
Prednisolone 

Telmisartan 

Tramadol 
Tranexamic acid 

500mg 

(S00mg+ 125mg) 

gel 

500mg 
5Omg 

100/bottle 

500mg 

2ml/amp 
10%wiv 1Oml amp 

ImVamp 
Im/amp 

50mg 

2ml/ Amp 
0.25 

1.2Gm Vial 

40 mg Vial 
16-18gauge (set of 10) 

400mg 

18no 20 no 22 N 

100/pkt Assorted 15 no 

500ml /bottle 

bottel of 500ml 

500 ml bottle 

0.6 mg/ml Inj 
1mg/ml Inj 
4 mg/ml 
0.5 mg 

50 mg 

2 mg/5 ml 

25 mg/ml 
120rmg 

4mg 

10mg 

11 no 

100 mg Inj 
400 mg 

400 mg 

7.5 mg 

20 mg 

40mg Inj 
10 mg 

40 mg 

SOmg Inj 

100mg/10ml Inj 

Quotation letter 

52 

7000 

7500 

8000 

18000 

16000 

10 

25 

5 

2 

25 

12 

5500 

25 

50 

500 

240 

200 

600 

100 

660 

208 

180 

20 

4 

20 

25 

6 

20 

20 

20 

17000 

20 

100 

20 

4 

20 

20 



79 

80 

81 

84 

85 

86 

feracry lum gel 
feracrylum liquid 
Neomycine ointment 

Betadine gargle and mouth wash 

Liquor Ammonia 

Tincture Ilodine I.P. 

Trichloroacetic acid 

87 soframycin ointment 

203 

15g 

1lt 

100 ml bottle 

10/ pkts 
1% oral solution 

antiseptic 
A.R quality 

A.R.quality or equivalent 

Quotation letter 

Dean 

90 

Nagpur 

70 

20 

20 

1 

2 

10 

29 

Govt. Dental College & Hospital 
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