महाराष्ट्र शासन

शासकीय दंतमहाविद्यालय व रुग्णालय, नागपूर

Government Dental College & Hospital, Nagpur

Govt. Medical College Campus, Medical Square, Nagpur - 440003, M.S. (INDIA)

Telephone No. 0712- 2743400 /2744496

Fax No. 0712- 2743400

Email - dean.gocuga@gmail.com

GSTIN 27AAAGD1400A417

No.GDCHN/PS/dental Material/ Medicine/

7 2 2 1 /2025

GSTIN 27AAAGD1499M1Z1

Date :- 2/07/2025

M/s	

<u>Subject</u>: - Enquiry for the supply of Medicines. Reference :- 1) Note Sheet Approved Date 25 .06.2025

Dear Sir,

You are requested to submit the sealed quotation (Only sealed by sealing wax) for the supply of Medicines with all necessary documents to this office with the terms and conditions are as mentioned below:

- 1. Quotations will be valid for One Year.
- 3. The word "Quotation in response to enquiry No. and should be super scribed on the envelope in RED INK.
- 4. The quotation not sealed by sealing wax and quotation which are received late will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 5. Rate should be for free delivery at this college premises only. Rate should be quoted including all charges except sales tax At present only 4% sales tax is permissible Necessary prescribed form 'AF" or form 'D' will be sent if required.
- 6. Good should be strictly according to specifications and make of items offered by you should be specially stated and samples where necessary should be submitted along with the quotation with leaflets pamphlet etc.
- 7. If the above items are under Rate contract of Director of Medical Education and Research, Mumbai Industries Commissioner, Directorate of Industries and OBPO, Bombay or the Director rate General should be enclosed with the quotation. Supply will have to be effected as per rate contract or at the prices applicable to Govt. Hospitals.
- 8. In case the orders are placed with you, the order will have to be executed in full within the stipulated time.
- 9. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.
- 10. The price quoted is inclusive of all taxes, duties if payable like Customs/Excise/CST/ST the breakup of the taxes should also be shown separately where necessary. The sales tax and registration number should be quoted in your letter. Exemption of taxes on 'AF' Octroi exemption from etc., be separately stated.
- 11.Details of specification regarding equipment should be procured from this office Quotation received offer due date will not be accepted.

Govt. Dental College & Hospital

Nagpur

1		ole list -Medicines	to the commentation of the contract of the con	trajection - regulate et la la relation and a	angeringen manifesticken between
r no	Name of medicine	Specification	Amount Per Qty.	Total Quantity	Final Amount
1	3% Hydrogen peroxide solution (H2O2)	500 ml per bottle		264	
2	INJ. Lignocaine hel 2% with adrenaline	2% with adrenaline 30ml/vial		6770	
3	INJ. Lignocaine without adrenaline	2% without adrenaline,30ml/vial		2120	
4	Inj. Adrenaline	1:1000 1ml/amp		215	
5	Inj. Hydrocortisone	100 mg in vial		120	
6	Inj. Sevoflorane	250ml		100	
7	Inj. PromethazineHydrochloride(phenargan)	25 mg/ml 2 ml/amp		15	
8	Inj. NeostigamineMethyl sulphate+ Glucopyrulate	2.5 mg/5ml		250	
9	Inj. Ketamine	50 ml/2ml amp		24	
10	Inj. Mephentine(mephenteraminesulphate)	30mg/ml 10ml/amp		24	
11	Inj. Aminophylline	250mg/ml10 ml/amp		24	
12	lnj. Derriphyline	2ml/amp		24	
13	Inj. Dopamine hydrochloride	200mg in 5ml		15	
14	Inj. Sodabicarb	10ml/amp		16	
15	Inj. Pause	500mg/5ml		130	
16	Inj. Hemolok	5ml/amp		45	
17	lnj. Succinylcholine chloride	50mg/ml100 ml/vial		50	
18	Inj. Glyopyrrolate	0.2mg/ml in 1 amp		200	
19		500 mg/vial		10	
20		4mg/amp		240	
21		2ml/amp		200	
22		10ml/vail		300	
23	Inj. Atracurium	5ml/amp 50mg/ml 3ml in one		50	
24	Inj. Diclofenac sodium	amp		425	
25	Inj. Metoclopromide (perinoram)	5mg/ml 2ml/amp		30	
20	6 Inj. Medazolam	1mg/ml 10ml/vial		30	
2		50mg/ml		50	
2	8 Inj.Atropine	lml/amp		50	
2	9 IV DNSSodium chloride+5% dextrose	500ml		300	
3	0 IV Normal Salanie 09%	500 MI		3610	
3	IV Ringer's lactate	500ml		300	
3	2 Lignocaine hydrochloride jelly 2% for local application	100ml		82	
2	33 10% Lignocaine spary	Aerosol	t territoria de la composición de la c	48	

-	Procaine gel topical application	gel	52
	Cap Amoxycillin	500mg	7000
	Tab Amoxycillin(A)+Clavulanic Acid(B)	(500mg+125mg)	7500
7	Tab. Paracetamol	500mg	8000
8	Tab Diclofenac sodium	50mg	18000
19	Tab. Ciprofloxacin	500mg	16000
40	Chloromycetin eye applicaps	100/bottle	10
41	Inj Dexamethasone	2ml/amp	25
	Inj. Calcium gluconate	10%w/v 10ml amp	5
42	Salbutamol inhaler	1076W/V Tollif unip	2
43		1ml/omp	25
44	Inj.Lasix	1 ml/amp	12
45	Inj. Ethamsylate	•	5500
46	Tab Metrogyl	400mg	
47	Inj Avil	2ml/ Amp	25
48	Inj Dextrose	0.25	50
49	Inj Amoxclav	1.2Gm Vial	500
50	Inj Pantoprozole	40 mg Vial	240
51	Aspiration Needles	16-18gauge (set of 10)	200
52	Intracath(vasofix)	18no 20 no 22 N	600
53	Disposable IV set	100/pkt Assorted 15 no 11 no	100
54	4 Sterillium Hand Sanitizer	500ml /bottle	660
5.		bottel of 500ml	208
5		500 ml /bottle	180
5	8 Atenolol	50mg	20
5	9 Atropine	0.6 mg/ml Inj	4
6	60 Atropine	1mg/ml lnj	4
6	Dexamethasone	4 mg/ml	4
6	Dexamethasone	0.5 mg	20
(Diazepam	2 mg/5 ml	4
	64 Diclofenac	50 mg	25
	Diclofenac	25 mg/ml	6
	66 Fexofenadine	120mg	20
	67 Hydrocortisone	100 mg Inj	4
	68 lbuprofen	400 mg	20
-	69 Isosorbide Dinitrate	10mg	20 1700
-	70 Metronidazole	400 mg	20
-	71 Midazolam	7.5 mg	100
-	72 Omeprazole 73 Ondansetron	20 mg 4mg	20
1	73 Ondansetron 74 Pantoprazole	40mg Inj	4
	75 Prednisolone	10 mg	20
	76 Telmisartan	40 mg	20
	77 Tramadol	50mg Inj	4
	78 Tranexamic acid	100mg/10ml Inj	9

79	feracrylum gel	15g	90	
80	feracrylum liquid	100 ml bottle	70	
81	Neomycine ointment	10/ pkts	20	
83	Betadine gargle and mouth wash	1% oral solution antiseptic	20	
84	Liquor Ammonia	A.R quality	1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
85	Tincture Iodine I.P.	1 lt	2	
86	Trichloroacetic acid	A.R.quality or equivalent	10	
87	soframycin ointment		29	

Dean - 1

Govt. Dental College & Hospital

Nagpur